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RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF AsSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE .CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 

Notes in Circulation 
Demand Deposits­

(a) State 
(b) Banks .. 
(c) Marketing Accounts 
(d) Other .. 

Liabilities 

Time deposits .. 
Liabilities in currencies other than 

currency-
(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

Other liabilities 
Capital accounts-

(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other Reserves .. 

WEDNESDAY, 26 FEBRUARY 1969 

New Zealand 
$ 

161,358 
20,483,916 

3,000,000 
14,061,427 

$ 
164,728,916 

35,285,201 
111,839,504 

4,039,130 
59,482,590 

20,645,274 
4,760,671 

17,061,427 

$417,842,713 

Assets 
Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term 
bills 

(b) Investments .. 

New Zealand Coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State (including Treasury 
. bills) . • . • 

(b) To Marketing Accounts 
(c) Other Advances 

Investments in New Zealand­
(a) N.Z. Government Securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

$ 
39,052,084 
43,306,897 

67,148,768 
160,992,512 
30,322,835 

$ 
1,187,941 

82,358,981 
4,709,391 

~~~~ 258,464,115 

61,423,726 
147,000 

61,570,726 
9,551,559 

$417,842,713 

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant. 

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Successful Contractor 
Amount of 

Tender 
$ 

Name of Work 

Construction of Diesel Repair Depot at Oamaru Baird, Polson, Sandri Ltd., P.O. Box 102, Oamaru 74,581.38 
I. THOMAS, General Manager. 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Ciril Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works Successful Tenderer 

Civil Engineering-
Tongariro Power Development: contract No. 18: Tokaanu tetrafurca- Mason Bros Engineering Ltd ... 

tion: plate supply and preparation 

Building-
Western Heights High School: construction of blocks 2A.H. and 8A.H. Reid and Howard Builders Ltd. 
Raventhorpe Hospital: steam/L.P.H.W. heating A. and T. Burt Ltd ... 

Housing-
Contract No. 12/1148: four single units at Hoon Hay 
Contract No. 31/133: three single units at Whangarei 
Contract No. 208/692: four single units at Porirua 
Contract No. 208/694: three single units at Porirua 
Contract No. 208/704: 10 single units at Porirua .. 
Contract No. 242/11/58: three single units at Northcote 
Contract No. 282/118: four single units at Mangere 

B. J. Aldridge 
Northland Pre-cut Homes Ltd. 
L. Turksma Ltd. 
J. R. Dunlop Construction Co. Ltd. 
L. Turksma Ltd. 
Norris and Sampson Ltd. 
Maxwell and Pile 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

112,593.00 

73,371.25 
21,119.00 

27,550.00 
21,941.37 
32,252.00 
31,398.00 
78,584.00 
21,977.00 
28,098.00 

P. L. LAING, Commissioner of Works. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PuRsUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Section 1 OE Tariff and Development Board 
Act 1961 and section 124 Customs Act 
1966 

Workers' Compensation Act 1956 

Section 194A Transport Act 1962 (as 
inserted by section 27 (1) Transport 
Amendment Act 1968) 

Short Title or Subject-matter 

Customs Tariff Amendment Order (No. 4) 1969 

Employers' Liability Insurance Regulations 1968, 
Amendment No. 1 

Transport (Parking Infringements) Notice 1969 

Serial 
Number 
1969/29 

1969/30 

1969/31 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
10/3/69 

10/3/69 

3/3/69 

Price 
(Postage 

Free) 
5c 

5c 

5c 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auck­
land; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 
1721), Christchurch; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. 
Copies may he ordered by quoting serial number. 

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer. 


