## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 26 FEBRUARY 1969

L	Liabilities	\$	Assets	<b>S</b>
Notes in Circulation		. 164,728,916	Gold	1,187,941
Demand Deposits—		,,	Overseas assets—	-,,-
(a) State		. 35,285,201	(a) Current accounts and short-term \$	
(b) Banks		. 111,839,504	bills 39,052,084	
(c) Marketing Accounts		4,039,130	(b) Investments	
(d) Other		. 59,482,590		32,358,981
Time deposits				4,709,391
Liabilities in currencies other			Discounts	.,
currency—	\$	-	Advances—	• •
(a) Demand	161,358		(a) To the State (including Treasury	
(b) Time	20,483,916		bills) 67,148,768	
		20,645,274	(b) To Marketing Accounts 160,992,512	
Other liabilities	• •	4,760,671	(c) Other Advances 30,322,835	
Capital accounts—		.,,		58,464,115
(a) General Reserve Fund	3,000,000	)	Investments in New Zealand—	
(b) Other Reserves	14,061,427		(a) N.Z. Government Securities 61,423,726	
(-,		17,061,427	(b) Other 147,000	
		,,		61,570,726
•			Other assets	9,551,559
		\$417,842,713	<u></u>	17,842,713
		Ψ111,042,113	φ41 	11,044,113

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant.

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work			Successful Contractor	Amount of Tender \$
Construction of Diesel Repair Depot at Oamaru	••		 Baird, Polson, Sandri Ltd., P.O. Box 102, Oamaru	74,581.38
			I. THOMAS, Gener	al Manager.

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works	Successful Tenderer		Amount of Tender Accepted		
Civil Engineering—  Tongariro Power Development: contract No. 18: Tokaan tion: plate supply and preparation	nu tetrafurca-	Mason Bros Engineering Ltd	••	• •	\$ 112,593.00
Building— Western Heights High School: construction of blocks 2A. Raventhorpe Hospital: steam/L.P.H.W. heating  Housing—		Reid and Howard Builders Ltd. A. and T. Burt Ltd	••	••	73,371.25 21,119.00
Contract No. 12/1148: four single units at Hoon Hay Contract No. 31/133: three single units at Whangarei Contract No. 208/692: four single units at Porirua Contract No. 208/694: three single units at Porirua Contract No. 208/704: 10 single units at Porirua . Contract No. 242/11/58: three single units at Northcote Contract No. 282/118: four single units at Mangere		B. J. Aldridge Northland Pre-cut Homes Ltd. L. Turksma Ltd. J. R. Dunlop Construction Co. Ltd. L. Turksma Ltd. Norris and Sampson Ltd. Maxwell and Pile P. L. LAING	     	   missione	27,550.00 21,941.37 32,252.00 31,398.00 78,584.00 21,977.00 28,098.00 er of Works.

## Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Short Title or Subject-matter	1	Serial Number 1969/29	Date of Enactment 10/3/69	Price (Postage Free) 5c
Section 10E Tariff and Development Board Act 1961 and section 124 Customs Act 1966	Customs Tariff Amendment Order (No. 4) 1969	• •			
Workers' Compensation Act 1956	Employers' Liability Insurance Regulations 19 Amendment No. 1	968,	1969/30	10/3/69	5c
Section 194A Transport Act 1962 (as inserted by section 27 (1) Transport Amendment Act 1968)	Transport (Parking Infringements) Notice 1969	••	1969/31	3/3/69	5c

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.